NS -	COPYRIGHT 1998 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., POPTLAND, OR 97204	
36252 ALL-INCLUSIVE 97 NPR 17	P3:33 Vol. <u>M97 Page 11655</u>	
TRUST DEED	STATE OF OREGON,	
	County ofss.	
FRED G. BROWN	I certify that the within instrument	
	was received for record on the day of, 19, at	
Grantor's Name and Address	o'clockM, and recorded in	
	book/reel/volume No on page FOR and/or as fee/file/instru-	
	ment/microfilm/reception No.	
After recording, return to (Marre, Address, 21-).	Record of of said County.	
ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.	Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.	
525 Main St. Klamath Falls, OR 97601	of the second se	
Attn: Collection Dept.	By	
THIC TOYOUT NAME OF THE PARTY O		
	ofApril, 19.97., between	
ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.	as Grentor,	
BILL G PRATED AND VIDA PRATED	, as Trustee, and	
BILL G. PRATER AND VIDA PRATER, husband and WITNES	wife, or the survivor , as Beneficiary,	
Grantor irrevocably drants bandains and		
described as	ii	
SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"		
THIS TRUST DEED IS JUNIOR AND SUBORDINATE TO IN BOOK M-89, PAGE 17959, IN FAVOR OF THE ST	THE CONTRACT RECORDED CORRESPONDED	
DIRECTOR OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS.	ALE OF OREGON, BY AND THROUGH THE	
AND, THIS TRUST DEED IS AN ALL-INCLUS	IVE TRUST DEED AS SPECIFICALLY SET	
AND, THIS TRUST DEED IS AN ALL-INCLUS OUT ON EXHIBIT "B" ATTACHED HERETO & together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and sepurate property. The property.	BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF .	
FUR IRE PURPOSE OF SECHIOIMO BEBRARA		
of Two Hundred Ninety Two Thousand Five Hundr	ach agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum	
note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made	ollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory	
note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if The date of maturity of Note, 19		
becomes due and payable. Should the grantor either agree to, attempt to, or actually sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of denoted in the mote		
erty or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it without first obtaining the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the come immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement** does not constitute a sale, conveyance or assignment.		
usaigittiait.	rnest money agreement** does not constitute a sale, conveyance or	
To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: 1. To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good cond	ition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or im-	
4. 10 COMDICIO OF PRINTED PROPERTIES and in tend to the second se		
2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable condition any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor. 3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary to provide this continuous such tinancing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code on the free this in the beneficiary		
agencies as may be deemed desirable by the transfer of offices, as well as	the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or reserved	
	ildings now or hereafter erected on the property against loss or me to time require, in an amount not less than \$105urable val	
at least litteen days raige to the granter shall fail for any reason to procure any such insurance and to deliver the policies to the bene-		
any indebtedness seguest heads and amount collected under any fire or other insurance policy may be applied to the pro-		
under or invalidate any act done present to grantor. Such application or tell	ease shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default bear	
assessed upon or admiret the property believe and to pay	all taxes, assessments and other charges that may be levied as	
liens or other charges psychle by scores with a should the granter fa	I to make payment of any taxes, assessments, insurance pro-	
secured hereby, together with the obligations is in thereof, and the	amount so paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the	
WILL INTEREST AS ALOFOSSIN the proposite hamily to the	The covenants hereof and for such marrants	
bound for the payment of the obligation hereindefore described, as well and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, rend able and constitute a breach of this trust deed.		
U. 40 Day 8// Costs, tees and avnonces of Alic 4 to a second		
/. JO SDDARF ID And delend your college	and the same and same	
or any suit or action related to this instrument, including but not limited to its validity and/or entorcability, to nev all core and a		
penses, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's or trustee's attorney fees; the amount of attorney fees mentioned in this para- graph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in the event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum at the appellate court shall adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attorney fees on such appeal. 11 is mutually agreed that:		
8. In the event that now costion as all at it	as the behaviourly a or trustee a attorney tees on such appeal.	
NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee harmades and be seen	or the montes payable as compensation for such taking,	
NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title Insurance company authorized to insure title to real		
property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrew agent licensed under DRS 696.505 to 696.505. "WARNING: 12 USC 1701j-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option. "The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.		
benefit and such an agreement address the issue of obtaining benefit and in the state of the sta	eficiary's consent in complete detail.	

11656 which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by granton which are in excess of the amount required to pay an reasonable costs, expenses and actorizes a toes necessarily paid of inclining and expenses and expenses and attorney's fees, both in the trial and eppellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebted-In \$300 proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the belance applied upon the indebtedness accured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request.

9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its tees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyances, for cancellation), without affecting this ideal or any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of the property; (b) join in granting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge thereof; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons fees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.

10. Upon any default by granter hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of the property or any part thereof, in its own name one or otherwise collect the rents, issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attorney's fees upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as beneficiary may determine.

11. The entering upon and taking possession of the property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits, or the proceeds of lire and other insurance policies or compensation or award tion secured hereby whereupon the trustee shall fix the time and place of sale, give notice thereof as then required by law and proceed to foreclose this trust deed in the manner provided in ORS 86.735 to 86.795.

13. After the trustee has commenced foreclosure by advertisement and sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts the sale, the grantor or any other person so privileged by ORS 86.753, may cure the default or defaults. If the default consists of a failure to pay, when due, sums secured by the trust deed, the default may be cured by paying the entire amount due at the time of the cure other than such portion as would not then be due had no default occurred. Any other default that is capable of being cured may be cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed. In any case, in addition to curing the default of defaults, the person effecting the cure shall pay to the beneficiary all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing fault or defaults, the person effecting the cure shall pay to the beneficiary all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing fault or defaults, the person effecting the cure shall pay to the beneficiary all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the development of the trust deed together with trustee's and attorney's less not exceeding the amounts provided by law.

14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which the sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell the property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell in form as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied. The recitals in the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, including the compensation of the trustee an made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged, is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and the beneficiary's successor in interest that the grantor is lawfully seized in teo simple of the real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto, except as may be set torth in an addendum or exhibit attached hereto, and that the grantor will warrant and lorever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

WIADNING: Unless Grantor provides hereficiary with evidence of insurance coverage as required by the con-WARNING: Unless grantor provides beneficiary with evidence of insurance coverage as required by the contract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In constraint this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written. *IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-In-Lending Act and Regulction Z, the beneficiary MUST camply with the Act and Regulotion by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. 94,600 FRED G. BROWN If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. This instrument was acknowledged before me on April 12 ,19 97, FRED G. BROWN Nothery Public for Oregon My commission expires 03/22/2001 REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.) TO: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the loregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to ...

Beneficiary

Do not lose or destroy this Trust Dead OR THE NOTE which it secures.

Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.

EXHIBIT "A"

All of Lot 9, Section 31, Township 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, and a portion of Lot 12, Section 31, Township 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of Lot 12, Section 31, Township 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence South 0 degrees 19 3/4' East 55.0 feet to an iron pin; thence North 45 degrees 18 3/4' West 77.8 feet to an iron pin; thence North 89 degrees 40 1/4' East 55.0 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

All of Lots 11, 20, 21, 28, 29 and 38, Section 31, Township 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon; EXCEPTING the following described portion thereof, heretofore conveyed by Grantors to Tulana Farms by deed dated February 4, 1960, recorded on same date in Volume 318 at Page 627, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon:

Beginning at the stone monument marking the section corner common to Section 31 and 32, Township 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, and to Sections 5 and 6, Township 36 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence South 89 degrees 55 3/4' West along the section line common to said Sections 31 and 6, 425.0 feet to a point; thence North 0 degrees 25' West 30.0 feet to an iron pipe on the Northerly right of way line of a county road as the same is presently located and constructed and the true point of beginning of this description; thence South 89 degrees 55 3/4' West along the said Northerly right of way line 868.7 feet to a point in the fence line marking the Westerly boundary of Lot 38 of said Section 31; thence North 0 degrees 55 3/4' West 1271.1 feet to the stone monument marking the Northwest corner of Lot 29 of said Section 31 (said monument being also the SE 1/6 corner of said Section 31); thence North 0 degrees 25' West 1316.7 feet to the stone monument marking the Northwest corner of Lot 21 of said Section 31 (said monument being also the East 1/16 corner on the East-West centerline of said Section 31); thence North 0 degrees 19 3/4' West 1263.3 feet to an iron pin on the Westerly boundary of Lot 11 of said Section 31 and from which point the Northwest corner of said Lot 11 bears North 0 degrees 19 3/4' West 55.0 feet distant; thence South 13 degrees 14 1/2' East, 3955.5 feet, more or less, to the true point of beginning.

Continued on next page

Government Lots 20, 21, 28 and 29, Section 32, Township 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

LESS AND EXCEPT the Northerly 190 feet of Lot 9, Section 31, Township 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian.

CODE 138 MAP 3507-3100 TL 300 CODE 118 MAP 3507-3100 TL 1500 CODE 118 MAP 3507-3100 TL 1600 CODE 118 MAP 3507-3200 TL 1800 CODE 118 MAP 3507-3200 TL 1900

EXHIBIT "B" TO TRUST DEED

THIS TRUST DEED IS AN ALL-INCLUSIVE TRUST DEED AND IS JUNIOR AND SUBORDINATE TO A CONTRACT RECORDED IN BOOK M-89 AT PAGE 17959 IN FAVOR OF STATE OF OREGON, BY AND THROUGH THE DIRECTOR OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS, AS VENDOR, WHICH SECURES THE PAYMENT OF THE CONTRACT AND DEBT THEREIN MENTIONED. BILL G. PRATER AND VIDA PRATER, THE BENEFICIARIES HEREIN, AGREE TO PAY, WHEN DUE, ALL PRATER, THE BENEFICIARIES HEREIN, AGREE TO PAY, WHEN DUE, ALE PAYMENTS DUE UPON THE SAID CONTRACT IN FAVOR OF STATE OF OREGON, BY AND THROUGH THE DIRECTOR OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS AND WILL SAVE GRANTOR HEREIN, FRED G. BROWN, HARMLESS THEREFROM. SHOULD THE SAID BENEFICIARIES HEREIN DEFAULT IN MAKING THE PAYMENTS DUE UPON SAID PRIOR CONTRACT, GRANTOR HEREIN MAY MAKE SAID DELINQUENT PAYMENTS AND ANY SUMS SO PAID BY GRANTOR HEREIN SHALL THEN BE CREDITED UPON THE SUMS NEXT TO BECOME DUE UPON THE NOTE WHICH IS SECURED BY THIS ALL-INCLUSIVE TRUST DEED.

(INITIALS OF BENEFICIARIES (INITIAL OF GRANTOR)

STATEO	FOREGON: COL	NTY OF KLAMATH: SS
rued for i	record at request of	
of	April	AD 10 07 Aspen Title & Escrow
		of
FEE	\$30.00	
		Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk
To a series we also seems about the series of the series o		by Bathlun Rage